Baltimore County Government

o Zoning Commissioner
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFOR 'HE . - g _ | . | g sy
“L’% Fastern Avenue, 1100" NE od will not result in any detriment to the heaith, satety or general wel- HEREFORE, 1T 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning commissioner  for Offiean ‘ : .
AL WY < P N Sy

t Carrotl Istand Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSTONER ) ‘ . ‘ _ ‘ - | o

Tllgﬂl ;aqtern Avenue) fare of the surrounding community. naltimore County  this | sy of November, 1991 e etition for
19th Flection District /

5ih Councilmanic District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . . o .
fhis property is located within Lhe Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas 7Zoning Variance from Section 1B01.2.C.2.b of the Baltimore County Zoning
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

L3

case No. 92-141-A . . ) . )
and as such, is subject to compliance with the recommendations of the Reguiations (B.C.Z.R.) and from Section V.B.b.c. of the Comprehensive

Joseph E. Armstrong
Petationer Pepartment of Knvironmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM}) Manual of Development Policies (C.M.D.P.} to permit a facing window separa- November 12, 1941

* x L] L L] - . - -
upon completion of their findings. tion of 34.6 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet for a dwelling recon-
the struction, in accordance with pPetitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby
Mr. Joseph E. Armstrong
GRANTED, subject to the following restriction: 11501 Eastern Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

0 38 OF FAC D CONCLUSIONS OF LAW _ - . -
FINDINGS O TRETAR An area variance may be granted where strict application of

™o Petitioner herein regquest.s a  variance from Section . _ . e Sy
The Petitiond i : zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

y i ions LCLZ4LWRL) and
County Zoning Regulations (B ) his property. McLean V. Soley, 270 Md. 208 {1973). To prove practical 1} The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro- SE/S Eastern Avenue, 1100' NE of Carroll Island Road
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such (11501 Eastern Avenue) . . . :
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order 15th Election District - Stb Councilmanic District
has expired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is Joseph E. Armstrong - Petitloner
reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, Case No. 92-141-A
and be responsible for returning, said property to its
original condition. Dear Mr. Armstrong:

[801.2.C.2.b of the Ralt imore

" teet i ! ~. of s C hensive Manual ot Develo ment Policles o . . i
from Section V.B.b.c. of the Comprehen P difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

1.6 feet in lieu of . . . _
1) whether strict compliance with requirement would

in  accordance with unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose Or render conformance unnecessarily

burdensome;

(CLMLDLPLY to permit A facing window separation of 3

the required 10 feet tor a dwelling reconstruction,

» oy 2 It PR 5. = o B gt B e i =1 37 S g 2 e ﬂﬁ A - "',-_( g
? ! sttt

Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

appeared and testified. 2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice

L to applicant as well as other property ownexe in |78 7)  Compliance with the recommendations of DEPRM upon Fnclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Zoning Varilance has been granted

district or whether a lesser relaxation than that completion of their findings.
in accordance with the attached Order.

alf of the Petitioner was Edgar keed. There weré RO applied for would give substantial relief; and
1) when applying for a building permit, the site .
plan filed must reference this case and set forth and In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
address the restrictions of this Order. able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391.

The Petitioner, by Clara Armstrong,

&
gx#ﬂ&w

F

Also appearing on beh

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion

indicated that the subject propertiy, known as 11501 that'the Splrlt of thg ordinance will be observed and
. public safety and weltare secured.

rrotestants.

!
<ol

Test imony

Fasierin A eonsists of 1,35 acres zoned D.R. 5.5 and 1is improved with m ) )
Said property is located within the Anderson 3 £ F is, L ke Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 i ,Zimke*diIAonZ;odab Very trvly yours.
, TTROTHY #. XOTRCCC / /
(1974). Deputy Zoning Commissioner WAL A #Li¥¥4)
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County
TIMOTHY M. KOTRCCC
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

it is clear from the testimony that if the variance is granted,
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

an  existing two-story dwelling.

Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. Petitioner is desirous of replacing the

existing structure with a new dwelling and addition in accordance with
such use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R.
ce: Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission

Tawes State Office Building, D-4, Annapolis, Md.

r
L

pot it ioner's Exhibit 1. Upon application for Lhe building permit, Peti-
21404

and would not result in substantial detriment to the public health, safe-

.«/

in the pro-

& L

Mr. Edgar Reed
3922 Misty View Road, Baltimore, Md. 21220

D FOR FILING

\Sty, and general welfare.

\Z
/

//,

posed new dwelling. Testimony indicated that the adjoining affected prop-
pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and

2

DEPRM

E

t
!
E amily and that they have no objec-

erty owners are members of Petitioner's f

//

//

public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
pPeople's Counsel

R RECEI

tions te the variance requested. Petitioner testified the relief request-
variance requested should be granted.
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

- - =

RITICAL AREA

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County EG
1277 NEIGHBORS AVE. - BALTIMORE, MD. 21237

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is THE ! VENUE NEW S

described In the description and plat attached hereto and mmade a part hereof, hereby pelition for a . _ ) ' - (\P

Variance trom Section {801 £, oo Bt 02 V. Bb. . (Co0E) re. ZenL... | September 10, 1991 _ N TN

A BN st e doud SECORGTLIE _CE - 3: b ET. iN LIEV.OF THE KEQUIREL. . _ - - ’;'ﬁfiﬁ;"’""ﬂ"“"""“" Data af return:.../loofibeoZleeeoeoo 442 Eastem Bivd.
) Nos. 11501 - 03 Eastern Avenue Fumber of Signss -/ Balto., MD. 21221 Octobe- 17 19 g)

- Je WA o . ,
- 15th District Baltimore County, Maryland .
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
. Joseph E. Armstron in the matter of Zoning Hearing NTBEOFI‘EARNG

of 11501 Eastern Ave. Case # 92-141-A. P.0. #0115297 The Zoning Commissioner of Balti-
mora County, by authority of the

of the Zoning Regulations of Ballimore County, to the Zoning Law o

following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) 14 " Q’wﬁw
fo,-g N _l..n @t.'-‘“"“{‘“i l\‘-c"'\‘k,- L‘(M'LL L’ h‘,-l,lu\.’ o .!AL. T A At y t th d. t f- 1100 f
“NL'JL"* | . a e distance o eret more or less measured northeasterl 1
y along the Req # M49759. 52.5 lines @.60 or %$31.50
ing Actand jons of Bal-
imore County willhokd a publichear-

l }",N? _;_.\.;\_x,_ dﬁ\ W v, ;}t":‘-bwht"i—r\ %
; ﬂ, wik E < v# southeast side thereot from the northeast side of Carroll Island Road,
huuﬂanmqiuﬁﬂdhnn

Begining for.the same on the southeast side of Eastern Avenue

in Rgom 106 of the County Office

thence running and binding: on the southeast side of Eastern Avenue North Building, locaied Chesa-
65 degrees 39 minutes 40 seconds East 220.84 feet, thence tunning for three . o
: pesie Averiua e Towson, Maryland

Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. )
lines of division as~ follows: South 26 degrees 47 minutes 02 seconds East

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., upon {iling of this 223 feet n . 9
. 22 , South 63 degrees 32 minutes 53 seconds West 294.72 feet and North CE

%elii:ion. and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regutations and resl ictions of .
allimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Ballimore County. 8 degrees 58 minutes 44 seconds West 242.31 feet to the place of beginning

. 121204 as follows:
Caos Number; $2-141-A

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, . $ i ;

under the penallies D"[ perjury, that 1/we : Containing 1.35 acres of land more or iess. aktimore ' -

are }.‘lf {fgal s;vmt:r([s{i Iofl ll:ﬁl properly ' dent n U ﬁ \ % L“

which Is the subject of Lhis Pelition, : iding, TOWSON, MD,, AW ' .19 Armetrong
n Towson, was insertedin The Avenue News aweekly newspaper published in e w500 AN

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was Varience 10 permit & facing window
separation of 34.6 feet in lieu of the

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published . Baltimore County, Marylandonce a weekfor__1  successive week(s) _ required 40 feat.
Lawrence E. Schmidl

| ’ ‘ on Distr in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _.l__. successive before the 18 day of October 1991 : that is 1o say, the : z:umu:::

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

same was inserted in the issues of __ocrober 17 1991

Signatu

/-

~ L
Haaring Date: y wecks, the first publication appearing on L /l . 19 J” .
Nov. 6, 1991 & 900 am.

Jdacance: © pomt 3 The Avenue Inc.

City and State -.
! oy of the required 40 feet
per publisher

Altorney for Petitioner:

By Qua_u /%CMhL:Jﬂ
;

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser of representative lo be contacted . e
F
0 M&g, Publisher

£3

Clty and State

Attorney’s Telephone No.:
Address

PUS— 10 USe oY SN ' - .

ESTIMATED LENOTH OF HEARING @ +1HR. | - ' . | 3

ORDER RECEy/ED FOR FILING AVAILABLE FOR HEARINC » | A
/M MON. JTHES. /WED. - NEXT THO MONTHS

Zy ALL ER

[ate / > .
By %\\’) AEVIEWED BY: [/ DATE QZﬁW
J
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I Baltimore Coumty G crnment .
(9 Baltimore County Governmenl K Baltimore County Government . Office of Zomng Adminisitaion

Office of Zoning Administration Aand Devdlapiment ALinapemen

Daltimore County Oftice of Zonng Adminisiration
and Development Management and Development Management

] ] ' ner . . 3 - .
Zoning Comn'u§lo Office of Plannimg & Zoning Office of Planning & Zoning e,
County Office Building ST C C"l‘l E‘;’-’
TR

Olhce of Plinming & Zoning
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g STl s (A
111 West Chesapeake Avenue . EDY _
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s
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Q} Account: R-001-6150 | ‘ |
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October 29, 199}

-

ACTOBER 4, 1991

Mr. Joseph E. Armstrong
11501 Eastern Avenue
NOTICE OF HEARING . Baltimore, MD 21220

RE: Item No. 145, Case No. 92-141-A
The Zoning Cosmissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimare Petitioner: Joseph E. Armst rong
County will hold a public bearing on the property identified herein in Roam 106 of the County Office Petition for Variance
Building, located at 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

Joseph B, Armstrong
11501 Fastern Avepue
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Dear Mr. Armstong:

RE:
rASE NUMBER: 92-141-A
$/S Eastern Avenue Extended, 1100' (+/-) E of Carroll Island Road

CASE NUMBER: 92-141-A The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (2AC) has reviewed the plans
S/S Eastern Avemuve Extended, 1100' (+/-) E of Carroll Island Road submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments
11501 Eastern Avenue 11501 Eastern Avenue . . from each reviewing agency are not intended to assure that all
24 AD4 #0013HICHRC 15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic 15tl'1 I:-.'.lect.lm.mstnct - 5th Councilmanic parties, 1i.e. Zoning Commissioner, att(.)rney and/or the petitioner, are
Petitioner(s): Joseph E. Armstrong Petitioner{s): Joseph E. Armstrong made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed

EA C':)02=3?PHD9“24'91 : HEARING: WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 1991 at 9:00 a.m i : .
Please Make Checks Payable To: Baltimore County HEARING: WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 1991 at 9:00 a.m. : . ’ : - improvements that may have a bearing on this case.

e e e o M oo (e < e

Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC
‘ _ o _ that offer or request information on your petition. If additional
Variance to permit a facing window separation of 34.6 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet. P comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward them
_ o - . to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be laced
— . Ty m,ﬂ, please be advised that § 5 1. " is due for advertising and posting of the above captioned in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing E:)m the
date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled

. accordingly.

Dear Petitioner(s):

LA S I B
[ORRIERS LIV

R S Y o N

Lo g oanisiones property.

— —

‘ N e Lnisainy )
'_-i ‘J_;’I":;"““:‘f'“:f“m""._’m - ) THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONIRG SIGN & POST SET(S) RETURNED ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER
- SYALL NOT ISSUE. DO NOT REMOVE THE SIGN & POST SET(S) FROM THE PROPERTY UNTIL THE DAY OF THE HEARING. \’/ 3 f/ The following comments are related only to the filing of future
W (4 zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing

% ! oven A orviand rroe
wrence E. Schmidt process with this office.

P TR

Ac ount R.001 01#, Please forward your check via return mail to tbe Zoning Office, County 0ffice Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
Number Avenue, Room 113, Towson, Maryland 21204. It should have your case number noted thereon and be made
payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. In order to prevent delay of the issuance of proper credit and/or Zoning Commissicoer of ) 1) The Director of Zoning Administration and Development
your Order, immediate attentiom to this matter is suggested. Baltimare County Management has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning
attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that
~ o c:?m?ly with E’lll aspects of Lthe 2zoning regulations and petitions
t/‘}f’,,};ﬁg{ ._/:} .’Z f%llng requ1rement'.s can tile_z their ?etitions with this office
Ld;fgn[e A without the necessity of a review by Zoning personnel.
ZONING COMMISSIONER
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Piease Make Checks Payabie To: Baltimore County

Cashier Vahdation

;
¥
i
d
t
¢
;
1
¥
:

[

. — g#u,_-—v-..,%-w-m B

Baltimore County Government . . .

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management
1 i i Office of Planning & Zoning
e tone AdVlsg;Y B BUREAYU OF 'PRAFF1C ENGINEERING
Date:October 29, 19391 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Page 2 @ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYIAND

111 West Chesapeake Avenue MH— 3333
T N [ 2 l() o 3 B71Y y
Fowson, ML 21204 Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October 9, 1991 DATE:  October 23, 1991

. . Zoning Administration and
2) Anyone using this system should be fully aware that they Development Management . Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director

are_ Fesponsible f.cn:: the.lagcgraiﬁ_ and comp%elzil:egess 3£eagg sgﬁg office of Zoning Administration
petition. All petitions filed in is manner wil e re ) and bevelopment. Management

commented on by Zoning personnel prior to the hearing. In the . .
event that the peition has not been filed correctly, there is (P)?E-Ken?r;’,lnep‘.‘ty DlgegtOF - .
always a possibility that another hearing will be required or the ice o anning an oning ROM: ]

Zoning Commissioner will deny the petition due to errors or : . i et 7ac. comants

imcompleteness. SUBJECT: Budziak Property, Item No. 144 -
3) Attorneys and/or engineers who make appointments to file ?gmitrgng zrgper;’{'mlﬁgm lfié 145 e MG OATE.  otones 6. 1901
petitions on a regular basis and fail to keep the appointment Chgaireiappioyért e Iter;‘ s )
without a 72 hour notice will be regquired to submit the t p v, ]

Rau Property, Item No. 157

appropriate filing fee at the time future appointwents are made. R J:
- . . - gundeji Property, Item 158
21075 Houes,s wil) result in the loss of filing feer ' This office has no comments for item numbers 144, 145, 147, 149, 150,

i.e. 72 hours, will result in the loss of filing fee. 151, 152, 157 and 158.

,-Very) truly yours, l Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

\-. /[ LT

ey
s

[
. A k:. o In reference to the petitioners' request, staff offers no
v fon i J e 24th day of September, 1991. comments.

{~5pMES E. DYER |
. . -

Cha‘lrmanl adod . e If there should be any further questions or if this office can '577/ - / /

Zoning Plans Advisory Comml provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Kotk j X1l

) 7\
JED: jw ‘ Office of Planning at 887-3211. Rahee J. Famili 7
Traffic Engineer 11

Enclosures
ARNOLD JABLON—
DIRECTOR PK/JL/xrdn RJF/ 1vd

Recejved By: . ITMNO144/TXTROZ

. P / /
. airman,

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

b &R e e s, T T i e AN, TE o BT e e et e et e o B i At SR ey

Petitioner: Joseph E. Armstrong

Petitioner's Attorney:
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Baltimore County Government
Department of Environmental Protection
and Resource Management

887-3733

401 Bosley Avenuc 0

; p ctober 30, 1991
; MD 21204 i - \
Towson, RO TR Y

BALTIMORE COUNT

INTER-OFFICE CORRE

Y, MARYLAND

SPONDENCE

For: Artec b b, iyt DA R EE Y YR

Plotts Weleart WL Bow o, Do

Coningg Advisory Coamidls b [hoeting
For Octoler 8, 193]

Mr. Joseph E. Armstrong i
11501 Eastern Avenue -
Baltimore, Maryland 21220 By .

L. '

N [T LT N I
e N

Lhee subijeoct sondime i beme e e hove e e b

Ltems 142, 144,

T

dated Avpgust 12, LUO1 for thia alt-.

t

!'-'! o - s -...a-.i‘.d a llll-\-l-lbul
b oo - -
.OL..dZCIOH. !tOOL (o o+ o’ub\-e- JC.:E“J

srench,
puiléing
patCiCICS '

- ; WRA,1985
Well D2sign (zdacied fromn Ma A AL 1283)
5.2; Dry 25i¢ .

Dear Mr. Armstrong:

i iti Program has reviewed
The Baltimore County Chesapeake Bay Cr1t1ca1 @rea .
your F?ﬁdings Plan for a Petition for a Zoning Variance (Item 145) gnd Minor
Subdivision. Your property is located in a L1m1teq Development Ared.of the
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area, and is therefore subject to the following

regualtions.

ion: " j filling, or construction in any wetland
. Regulation: "No dredging, .
' sﬁa]] be permitted. Any wetland must be adequately protected from

contamination" <Baltimore County Code Sec. 22-98>.

jon: " ini t buffer shall be established landward
; gulation: "A minimum 109 foo J .
? ?io: the mean high water iine of tidal waters, tidal wetlands, and

tributary streams” <Baltimore County Code Sec. 22-213(a)>.

jon: "A mini t buffer shall be maintained around ail
. Regulation: A minimum 25 foo ntain r
3 non-tidal wetlands so that development or gther act1v1t1es w1!1“not
adversely affect the wetlands or the wildlife contained therein
<Baltimore County Code Sec. 22-212{a)>.

g i - i i hall not
4. Requlation: "The sum of al]l man-made impervious areas S
exceed 15% of the lot" <COMAR 14.15.02.04 C.(7)>.

i j d woodlands as
. lation: "“For the alteration of forest or develope
> zglgnZated on the January, 1986 Baltimore County Forest and Developed

Woodlands aerial photographs:

han 20% of the sum of all forest and developed _
aildwgnﬂogiytbe cleared, and this shall be replaced by afforestat;on on
a 1:1 acreage basis. An additional 10% of the forest or develope
woodland may be cleared provided in such case, however, that evgry acre
of forest or developed woodiand cleared shall be replaced by 1.5 acres

of afforestation.
(2) Forest or developed woodland cleared in LDAs shall be replaced in

d woodland
DAs, R.C. 20, cr R.C. 50 Zones. Forest or develope d
igazéeh ?i the R.C. 20 or R.C. 50 Zones shall be replaced only 1n R.C.

20 or R.C. 50 Zones.
(3) The forest or developed woodland cleared shall be replaced

1f the
cording to an approved forest estab]ishment plan. ne
:gnfigurgtion of the site precludes on-site replacement, it 1s the
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TO: Mr
of
an

FROM:

SUBJECT

SITE LO

. Arnold E. Jablon, Director
fice of Zoning Administration
d Development Management

J. James Dieter

DATE: November 18, 1992

s
N

: Petition for Zoning Variance - Case No, 92-141-A

Armstrong Property
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Find

CATION

within

APPLICANT'S NAME Joseph E. Armstrong

The subject property is located at 11501 Eastern Avenue.

APPLICANT PROPOSAL

V.B.6.C

GOALS OF THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA PROGRAM

ings °

1.

In accordance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical
project approvals shall be based on a finding which assures that proposed
projects are consistent with the following goals of the Critical Area Law:

"Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that
poliutants that are discharged from structures or conveyances or

that have runoff from surrounding

Conserve fish, wildlife and plant

Establish land use policies for development in the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area which accommodate growth and also address the fact
that even if pollution is controlled, the number, movement, and

lands;

habitat; and

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

(5)¥3
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LT

The site is
the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area and is classified as a Limited
Development Area (LDA).

The applicant has requested a variance from section 1801.2.€.2.b and
. {CMDP) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations to permit a
facing window separation of 34.6 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet.

Area Program,

result from

activities of persons in that area can create adverse

mental impacts." <COMAR 14.15.10

.01.0>
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Mr. Arnold E. Jablon, Director DATE: January 14, 1993
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

FROM: J. James Dieter

R . N

SUBJECT: Petition for Zoning Variance - Item 140
DiBartolomeo Property
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Findings

SITE LOCATION

The subject property is located at 7838 North Cove Road. The site is
within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area and is classified as a Limited
Development Area (LDA).

O e N W = P

APPLICANT'S NAME Mr. Anthony DiBartolomeo

APPLICANT PROPQSAL

The applicant has requested a variance from section 1B02.3.C.1 and
300.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations to permit "a rear yard
setback of 19 feet in lieu of the reguired 30 feet and to permit an
accessory structure to be located in the side yard in lieu of the required
rear yard."

e s L M. ot s S s oot

GOALS OF THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA PROGRAM

In accordance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Program, all
project approvals shall be based on a finding which assures that proposed
projects are consistent with the following goals of the Critical Area Law:

all

1. "Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that result from
pollutants that are discharged from structures or conveyances or
that have runoff from surrounding lands;

2. Conserve fish, wildlife and plant habitat; and

3. Establish land use policies for development in the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area which accommodate growth and also address the fact
that even if pollution is controlled, the number, movement, and
activities of persons in that area can create adverse environ-
mental impacts.”" <COMAR 14.15.10.01.0>

environ-

v S ——T T

=] oy %5540 oEG: s Q06
guilding PR St P IS, ol Dea A, T s WOT
, ) L5 1530 e T Y ) 0. e .
Foundation ' %3'-'-‘4‘(- ch - :_La‘jo LA S SN Q pugspn | ZERUIRE
= ‘.’.)'5o Dizmeter & 510 Of o) » g
Z T s St e
iR —‘.é-:?g&;%%b%?
L e s B oo ol =~ Talive g
O 2. o '_'._.‘_.
° QI

fe'.."-,"-f- . .;'_ . - L

1,_ Lo
i

N
&
N
W
~

2650
OWNER
o Joseph Armstrong, wf.

g; 11501 Eastern avenue
* Baltinore, Md. 21220

& Tax Acct. # 15-01-740100
i Deed Ref. 1744/233

GiTE LocATED IN LDA CemeaL AREA
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FRANX S. LEE
1277 NEIGHBORS AVE
BAL lIORE, MD, 212247

Plat to_‘ompany petition for a
variance. To allow a setnback of

34.60 feet in lieu of the required
40 teet, window to window setback.
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